105 Anapamu Street, Santa

County of Santa Barbara Barbara

one COUNTY | one FUTURE

Legislation Text

File #: 02-00132, Version: 1

Consider recommendations regarding the Work Training Program, Inc. and Transitions Mental Health Association
Contract Amendments, as follows:

a) Approve and execute an amendment to add $1,048,757 of Supportive Housing Initiative Act (SHIA) grant funds
to the existing contract with Work Training Program, Inc. (a local vendor) for the period of August 1, 2001 through
June 30, 2004 for a total contract amount of $6,065,064;

b) Approve and execute an amendment to add $1,206,714 of SHIA grant funds to the existing contract with
Transitions Mental Health Association (a local vendor) for the period of August 1, 2001 through June 30, 2004 for a
total contract amount of $2,928,071;

c) Approve a budget revision request to incorporate the unanticipated revenues from the grant's first year allocation
of $976,413 into the adopted FY 2001-02 ADMHS budget. Approve the addition of a Program Manager position,

on contract, to coordinate the fiscal and programmatic aspects of the grant.

[Enter body here.]

County of Santa Barbara Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/17/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

